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GENERAL NOTES SITE PLAN IF SOFTER CONDITIONS APPLY, THE SOLID BEARING CAPACITY LUMBER, FRAMING AND BEAMS TRUSSES FLASHING NEITHER JAVADESIGNS INC.
AND SIZE OF FOOTINGS ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER. TRUSSES AND LAYOUT ARE TO BE ENGINEERED AND INSTALLED ALL EXPOSED OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ADEQUATE FLASHING. |NOR THE DESIGNER ACCEPT
ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS TO CONFORM TO THE ALL LAYOUTS SHOULD BE CONFIRMED BY A REGISTERED B.C. LAND SURVEYOR. BUILDING FRAMES TO BE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION BY FASTENING ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING ALL ROOFING SHALL INCORPORATE STEP FLASHING. RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SH E ET
CURRENT EDITION OF THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AS WELL ALL SETBACKS SHALL BE CONFIRMED BY THE OWNER/BUILDER. GARAGE & CARPORT FLOORS AND EXTERIOR STEPS SHALL NOT BE LESS SILL PLATE TO FOUNDATION WITH NOT LESS THAN 12.7mm DIAM ALL BRACING. ALL PENTRATIONS THROUGH ROOF SHALL INCLUDE APPROPRIATE FOLLOWING:
NAFS RE U I REM ENTS . AS ANY LOCAL BUILDING CODES OR BYLAWS WHICH MAY TAKE ALL GRADE ELEVATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/BUILDER THAN 32 MPA ANCHOR BOLTS AT NOT MORE THAN 2.4M O.C. FLASHING. N U M BE R
A—- PRECEDENCE. AND ANY MOFICATIONS ARE TO BE MADE ON SITE.

Performance Grade of 30
Water Test Pressure of 260 Pa

ALL MEASUREMENTS MUST BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY BUILDER PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION, AND ANY DISCREPENCIES REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER.

DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE

-SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EVERY FLOOR

CONFORMITY OF THESE PLANS TO THE ACTUAL SITE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE OWNER/BUILDER.

CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS
ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS TO HAVE SOLID BEARING ON COMPACTED,

UNDISTURBED INORGANIC SOIL TO A SUITABLE DEPTH BELOW FROST
PENETRATION.

FOUNDATION CONCRETE SHALL HAVE MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
2900 psi (20MPa) AT 28 DAYS, MIXED, PLACED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CAN3-A438.

ALL WALLS ARE 8" CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL GRADES ARE ESTIMATED ONLY AND SHALL BE ADJUSTED ON SITE.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE TREATED OR SEPARATED
BY AMOISTURE RESISTANT GASKET MATERIAL.

ALL ENGINEERED BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY SUPPLIER.

ALL SPANS SHALL CONFORM TO THE TABLES SET OUT IN "THE SPAN
BOOK" AND THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF CANADA AND
VERIFICATIONS OF ALL SPANS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY

OF THE OWNER/BUILDER.

ROOFING

ALL ROOFING SHALL BE APPLIED TO MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION AND SHALL INCLUDE EAVE PROTECTION FROM
ICE DAMS AND SNOW BUILD UP.

PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL
ANY ELECTRICAL SHOWN ON PLANS IS TO SERVE AS A GUIDE ONLY
AND MUST BE INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED PERSONNEL.

MISC.

DOORS - ROUGH OPENING SIZES
FRAME OPENING 1 1/4" WIDER THAN DOOR
FRAME HEIGHT 83" FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 82.5" FOR INTERIOR
DOORS. FRAME OPENING 1 1/4" WIDER THAN BIFOLD DOORS

AND FRAME HEIGHT 81.5".

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS TO BE HARDWIRED AND WITHIN 5M OF EACH
BEDROOM IN EVERY SUITE AND INTERCONNECTED TO ALL FLOORS. CARBON
MONOXIDE ALRAMS TO CONFORM TO CSA6.19

-INFORMATION PROVIDED ON
EXISTING BUILDINGS OR SITE.
-CONFORMITY OF PLANS TO
SITE.

-ERRORS AND OMMISSIONS
-ANY HOUSE BUILT FROM THESE
PLANS



Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 151'-6 1/2"
WA = 1,364 sf
V = 9,691 cu ft
A = 1,076.8 sf
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EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS AGAINST LOWER ROOF: f.,u)'
|
Exterior Air Film 0.03 ‘£ 14
Principal Exhaust fan: 7/16" OSB Sheathing 0.11 O
HOUSE: R-22 Batt insulation OI \¢
Principal exhaust fan capacity @50 pascal and min. ventilation rate of 28 as per 9.32.3.5 2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C. 0 m
Must be wired to run continuously, controlled by dedicated switch, sound rating not to exceed 1.0 sone RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.87)] = 2.55 o <
(see table 9.32.3.3.A) 6 MIL Poly V.B. 0 —_—
Attic Hatch: SUITE. 1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08 il @
Apply insulation to back of attic hatch and provide a o . o I Interior Air Film 0.11
closed cell form gasket to ensure proper air sealing. Pr!nC|paI exhaust fan capacity @50 pascal an_d min. veptlaltlon rate of 14 as per 9.32.3.5 RSI=2.88 ; L
(Minimum nominal RSI 2.6) Must be wired to run continuously, controlled by dedicated switch, sound rating not to exceed 1.0 sone . n-
: (see table 9.32.3.3.A) Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D ¥ 2Z
w o & &
Blumbing Stacke: EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE: CED o ﬂ N~
Plumbing vent stack pipes must be made |_ (D m N
airtight by sealing the air barrier to vent stack Exterior Air Film 0.03 2z -
with compatible material, sheathing tape, or a Fibre-Cement Siding 0.02 2, Q
rubber gasket at the ceiling 1/2" Rain Screen Air Cavity 0.15 8 il 9): 3
_ Wall to Ceiling: Building Paper 0
|1'|2|(13||:!]ET§T7R07OF7|\/||D*PQNL All joints at transition between Exterior walls and ceiling 7/16" OgSB gheathing 0.11
- must be airtight by sealing all joints and junctions or R-20 Batt i lati '
Pot Lights: covering with an air barrier material ) att insuiation
Recessed pot light 2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C. 2.36
housings must be RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.34)] = 2.36
AN UPPER FLOOR: 118‘ R1 (XXA)(XXYX YOO OO QOO @ 1/2" -Gypsum Board 0.08
. —__ — — — — — — - 1 —= Interior Air Film 0.11
Wall Penetrations: L\ RSI=2.86
All Electrical penetrations in exterior walls must be [
airtight by sealing them to the Poly V.B. 2 E[ [D § &1 @ Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D
All mechanical, plumbing or electrical components M il i [ JV\/I\Z
- within the exterior walls and garage to house wall = EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR HOUSE TO GARAGE WALLS: <«
i must be insulated to same effective level as ’ SUITE HEATING SOURCE TO M Windows/Doors/Skuliahts: 1
- . —Lg_'
L required for the wall - RS1 2.78 BE BASE BOARD HEATERS KITOHEN HALL j BEDROOM #4 E Interface between window and Exterior Air Film 0.03 <
H O U S E VE N T If Electrical Panel in Garage walls, use Rigid i —— oocooll — [ — y:tgllhats:emblly mus"t be rtnaded 1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08 Z
—- insulation behind cavity to maintain same effective 9 | Il 'allmlcqtion z;svaelenng aOIjO\IInBS :Il:l‘d R-20 Batt insulation (See Calculation BeIOW) 2.36 OI L.
level as garage walls of RSI 2.78 D D ! the windr;wy o 2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C. LU — L
RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.34)] = 2.36 = —
VENTILATION SYSTEM FOR HOUSE TO BE A DUCTED _ . UPPERFLOOR: 109-11" @ A = O <
RECIRCULATION SYSTEM USING A 2 FAN SYSTEM. °L E M1 Fe2¥ T T 1 | 6 Mil Poly V.B. 0 <ZE NT 8
MAIN FLOOR CEILING: —~ T 1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08 m
_ N FFN NG & 109-1" Interior Air Film 0.12 @) O =
Outside fresh air intake @’b&oo S S N RS1=2.67 Z Z o.
= N N Gas HW Source to be installed in laundry and to — _ —_ —_ =
> Q)Q’ Q)Q;b @va have input of greater than or equal to 22kW and ] z@ Values from Table A 9'36{3'-4'(1)D losed ti duced by 0.16* ; n ; =
% 7, 7 7 performance rating of greater than or equal to 80% d «@» M] Ince an enclosed space rating can reauced by 0. < o < _"
' . = @) _ =, ~ Y m Y S
Inside air from Common Area Fresh Air to Bedroom - FOVER 5 : b EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE (GARAGE): o O O «
Fresh Air Mixing Fan: ) Intgrior & Exterior wall inte_rface: GARAGE E ﬂ [ K - ) . o
Size 2-3 times capacity of All interior walls that meet exterior walls or - - - Exterior Air Film 0.03 —
Principle exhaust Fan a_ttlc_celllr?g must be _ma_de airtight by o Sill Pl_a_tes/ Rim Joists: o 1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08 —
sealing junctlfotr;lor c:)nt_lnumgi|lthe Poly V.B. lf‘lljmsl_ts at ﬁa}v!tlzzs ml:'s_t betr_‘nade airtight R28 Batt insulation .. 00 LL]
of the exterior walls y sealing all joints and junctions or cover - W - .
with air barrier material 2x10 Wood Joists @ 16" O.C. = O S 0
100 i — RSIp=100/](13/2.0)+(87/4.93)] = 4.14 N
MAIN FLOOR: 100 —F—+
e S SRR B A e b } 3/4" Sheathing 0.161 g - GZJ 8
T S — m G*RABE:*ggvTGn - \ N S D S D SRS S e N ' Interior Air Film 0.16
S|;e_2-?3 tllmeshcaga:cl;ty of (2.5") R12 Rigid Insulation Slab Foundation Wall: RSI=4.57 LLI ; -
rinciple exhaust Fan >’ to be 1.2m in length Thermal break 50% of the required ’ D <( L
= insulation thickness N -
) J Ensure continuity of Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D X >
= Exhaust Air Fan insulation 3 _Slab Foundation Wall: Since an enclosed space rating can reduced by 0.16 2 A X
(UPPER BATH RM) O [ B as per BCBC 9.36.2.5(2) ) l%gﬁ
sl 4 e IEE by sealing the floor to foundation wall
SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY Damo oroofin 0
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR " pouted.in place concrete

HEAT SOURCE TO BE DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP CROSS SECTION A-1 (2.5) R12 Rigid Insulation §QI=2_1 ]
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

HOUSE HEAT SOURCE TO BE DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP
w SUITE HEAT SOURCE TO BE BASEBOARD HEATERS

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE (OUTSIDE):

(@)
AN
>_
—l
2
)
w ®©
~
[ ]
=
v
-
=> (@)
©
0 v
v
— R
3 S
Exterior Air Film 0.03 ~d
Aluminum Soffit 0.00 <L .fu
VENTILATION SYSTEM FOR SUITE TO BE A DUCTED A o0 NG
RECIRCULATION SYSTEM USING A 2 FAN SYSTEM. o8 Batt ineulai '
CONSTRUCTION NOTES: CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES: RosBa nsuon LL] =
Outside fresh air intak @'\ RSIp=100/[(13/2.0)+(87/4.93)] = 4.16 w
viside fresg ariniare 6\00 R40 insulation , 6 mil poly e Provide roof vents: 4" concrete floor on compacted DEMISING FLOOR: (30min as per F8d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B 3/4" Sheathing 0.161 = S
N\ QF V.B. 1/2" Ceiling Board Shinglevent I rﬂige vent granular fill, 6 mil poly VB <E> « SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, OSB OR WAFERBOARD, Interior Air Film 0.16 o
% 7 v. OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER RSI=4.67 N~
= < - - * WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD I-JOISTS SPACED max of 600mm O.C. U N
i " i « ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY
Inside air from Common Area S Fresh Air to Bedroom @ Continuous gutters zan Zroteltl:tion to 12" beyond @ 2:(1:]06'1:?:5/‘13'.7}&2 pI())(vfl:ott))(’ip Nail « RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 600mm Values from Table A-9.36. 24(1)D < m m
Fresh Air Mixing Fan: cateda X bridging @ 6' O.C. typ. * 15.9mm TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD Q q:
e ety of _ ) o EFFECTIVE R-VALUE CEILING BELOW ATTIC: ee 8
aminm Sutters and Non- s oncrete wallon O 1o conc.figs - Asphalt Shingles, building paper, 7/16" 0.S.B. DEMISING WALL: (45min as per W8b - Table A-9.10.3.1.A w n
overhanas as ber plans coats damproffin 9 (or 1/2" plywood) , Engineered Trusses designer m * 2 layers of 12.7mm Type X gypsum board to one side Asphalt shingles 0 H
gs as perp P 9 by supplier @ 24" O.C. typ. ‘_'_" + Two rows 38mm x 89mm studs spaced 600mm O.C. staggered Building Paper 0 Qa o
. . . on common 38mm x 140mm plate 1/2" Sheathing 0 LN
. All windows vinyl, supply rain + 89mm thick absorptive material on one side Attic air fil I ’ < o
Exhaust Air Fan: -pan under, rainscreen as per caulk over and around all 2x4 framing 16" O.C. typ *12.7mm Type X gypsum board on other side ttic air fi m . . 0.03 Q.
Size 2-3 times capacity of BCBC Windows in doors to be exterior openings 1/2" drywall finish througout R40 blown fibreglass insulation above truss cord 5.38
Principle exhaust Fan safety glass rywal fint ugou Wood trusses @ 24" O.C. 1.47 2
RSIp=100/[(11/0.76)+(89/1.67)] = 1.47
- Exhaust Air F Stairs: 7 5/8" rise, 10" thread, 10" X 10" post saddle on 8" pilaster 6 MIL Poly V.B. 0 0
XNaust AIr Fan 1" nosing with continuous handrail. 2'6x2'6 conc. footing. NOT SHOWN Exterior Finish, 3/4" air space, Preasure DEMISING CEILING: 1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08 0
(UPPER BATH RM) @ treated strapping, 2 layers 30 min building 45min as per R1 - Table A<9.10.3.1.B Interior Air Film 012 v O
paper, 1/2" sheathing, 2x6 studs at 16" 0.C., « WOOD TRUSSES SPACED NOT MORE THAN 600mm O.C. RSI=7.08 w <
R-20 Batt insulation, 6 MIL Poly V.B., 1/2 « 1 LAYER 15.9mm TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD o
SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY Provide drains to perimiter system @ 42" Non climable Continuous Handrail. Drywall. (See elevations) ’ 2 °
Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D -0
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR -~ O\
(Tp]
SUITE HEATING SOURCE TO BE BASE BOARD HEATERS @ 4" draintile with 6" rock over Undisturbed non-organic soil ©  ADDINTERCONNECTED PHOTO-ELECTRIC SWOKE ALARM CONFORMING TO ARTICLE 8.36.219. EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR UNHEATED FLOORS ABOVE FROST LINE: g S
DWELLING UNITS TO BE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY A FIRE SEPARATION Interior Air Film 0.11 (Vo)
HAVING A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 30 min. AS PER 9.36.2.15.(b) 4" poured-in place concrete 0' L N
*ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS** b 5" R12 Rigid Insulation 211 I
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION. -ONE E.xteriorAir Film 0.03 E
EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST HAVE RSI_2 2
U-VALUE LESS THEN 1.80 (AS PER TABLE 9.36.2.7.A) -GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM =2.25
NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1 Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D
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ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS. PLUMBING BOXES. FANS, ELECTRICAL PANELS..... IN m o
PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS, PLUMBING BOXES, FANS, ELECTRICAL PANELS..... IN w :{}
DEMISING FLOOR: (30min as per F8d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B DEMISING WALL: (45min as per W8b - Table A-9.10.3.1.A PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL T
* SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, OSB OR WAFERBOARD, « 2 layers of 12.7mm Type X gypsum board to one side : i - -9.10.3.1.
OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER  Two rows 38mm x 89mm studs spaced 600mm O.C. staggered o DE ,';";i"ﬁ WAL T;‘,?;“X' ';;iugrb‘;‘;?,'j’ = Table A-9.10.3.1.A DEMISING CEILING: =
* WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD I-JOISTS SPACED max of 600mm O.C. on comr!lon 38mm X 140mm _plate . S > Two rows 38mm x 89mm studs spaced 600mm O.C. staggered 45min as per R1 - Table A-9.10.3.1.B
*« ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY * 89mm thick absorptive material on one Sl'de ~ on common 38mm x 140mm plate * WOOD TRUSSES SPACED NOT MORE THAN 600mm O.C.
- F5 omm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. — om™ " 12.7mm Type X gypsum board on other side » 89mm thick absorptive material on one side * 1 LAYER 15.9mm TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
' *12.7mm Type X gypsum board on other side
SHEET
© ADD INTERCONNECTED PHOTO-ELECTRIC SMOKE ALARM CONFORMING TO ARTICLE 9.36.2.19. ® ADD INTERCONNECTED PHOTO-ELECTRIC SMOKE ALARM CONFORMING TO ARTICLE 9.36.2.19. NUMBER
DWELLING UNITS TO BE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY AFIRE SEPARATION DWELLING UNITS TO BE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY A FIRE SEPARATION
HAVING A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 30 min. AS PER 9.36.2.15.(b) HAVING A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 30 min. AS PER 9.36.2.15.(b)



Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 153'-2"
WA = 1,378.5 sf
V = 9,919.2 cu ft
A = 1,102.1 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Perimeter Measurement
32'-4 1/2"

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 153'-2"
WA = 1,378.5 sf
V = 9,919.2 cu ft
A = 1,102.1 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 19'-2 1/2"
WA = 172.8 sf
V = 77.8 cu ft
A = 8.6 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 45'-8"
WA = 410.9 sf
V = 527.1 cu ft
A = 58.6 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 19'-2"
WA = 172.4 sf
V = 43.9 cu ft
A = 4.9 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 23'-9 1/2"
WA = 214.2 sf
V = 260.9 cu ft
A = 29 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 84'-3"
WA = 758.2 sf
V = 3,775.7 cu ft
A = 419.5 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 168'-6"
WA = 1,516.7 sf
V = 13,556.9 cu ft
A = 1,506.3 sf
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